## **BVT Fire District 2 Rules and Regulations:**

All Fire Districts in the State of New Jersey are governed by statue. Fire District Statues are generally located in N.J.S.A. 40A:14-70 et seq. These statutes give fire districts taxing authority, regulate when and how fire district elections are to be conducted, and regulate their fiscal responsibilities, among other things. The Board of Fire Commissioners serves as the Fire Districts governing body and manages all operations. The length of a Fire Commissioner's term is three years, and commissioners, as well as approval of the proposed annual budget, is conducted on the third Saturday in February, as mandated by New Jersey Statutes.

## **Board Members**

Chief: Marc Corsiglia

Deputy Chief: Brad Ruggeri, Gregory Corsiglia

Captains: Matthew Digiovacchino

Lieutenants: David Bylone, Mark Panco

Safety Officers: Christopher Jones, Anthony Bombara

Commissioners: Wayne Corsiglia, Lonnie Ricci, David Ricci, Ronald Ruggeri, Mark Panco

The mission of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Buena Vista Township Fire District 2 (located within Atlantic County, New Jersey) is to support the operations of the East Vineland Volunteer Fire Department, in order to provide fire suppression and rescue activities within the Fire District 2 boundary (East Vineland) of Buena Vista Township, and other areas where called upon to assist. This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

There only one attorney, advisor, consultant or other person, firm, business, partnership, corporation, or other organization which received any remuneration of \$17,500 or more during the preceding fiscal year for any service whatsoever rendered to the Fire District. The Buena Vista Twp EMS was paid a total of \$25,000 during the fiscal period. This does not include volunteers receiving benefits under a Length of Service Award Program (LOSAP).